

PL371152

P23/BRI/162

See next page for 1900 estimate

Table (a).—ESTIMATE OF LIABILITIES AND EXPENDITURE

Head of Account.	Expenditure or estimated Expenditure for the current Financial Year ending 31st March next.			Estimated Expenditure for the ensuing Financial Year ending 31st March, 1901.			Observations
	First Half.	Second Half.	Total.	First Half.	Second Half.	Total.	
In Maintenance and Clothing Establishment	634	648	1282	605	650	1255	
Workhouse Burials	4	4	8	4	6	10	
Workhouse Farm							
Expenses of District School							
Expenses of District Hospital	1	2	3	2	4	6	
Maintenance in extern Institutions	10	10	20 00	7 100	7 100	15	
Emigration, Law, and other Expenses	15	15	30	10	10	20	
Medical Charities	300	400	700	380	320	700	
Lunacy Fees							
Registration	24	20	44	26	17	43	
Superannuations	36	50	86 00	25	25	50	
National School Teachers' Act, 1875							
Expenses of Local Committees							
Outdoor Relief	416	390	806	430	410	840	
Repayments under Seed Supply Acts	281 5 1/4		281 5 1/4	281 5 1/4		281 5 1/4	assessments less this amount has already been paid
Total General Charges							
Repayment of Loans	17 100	17 100	35	17 100	17 100	35	
Gross Total	2438 15 6	2225 10 2	4664 5 8	2441 5 4	2073	4515 4	

Estimate of last year reduced 2% in total by the Board of Guardians

TABLE (b).—ESTIMATE of PROBABLE REVENUE of the Board of Guardians (other than Money supplied on demand).

Head of Account.	Revenue or Estimated Revenue for the current Financial Year ending 31st March next.			Estimated Revenue for the ensuing Financial Year ending 31st March, 1901.			Observations of the Clerk accounting for Increases or Decreases.
	First Half.	Second Half.	Total.	First Half.	Second Half.	Total.	
Repayment of Relief	10	10	20	9	11	20	
Rents of Dispensary Residences	17 100	17 100	35	12 100	12 100	25	
Sales of Offal, Old Stores, &c.	15	16	31	14	11	25	
Total	42 100	43 100	86 00	35 100	34 100	70 00	

Estimate of last year reduced 2% in total by the Board of Guardians

TABLE (c).—Showing the CALCULATION OF THE SUM REQUIRED by the Guardians for the Service of the curving Financial Year ended the 31st day of March, 1901.

Counties or County Boroughs liable to contribute towards the expenses of the Guardians	Valuation of portion of Union, or County or Borough	Balances estimated at close of current Financial Year ending 31st March next.	LIABILITIES			REVENUE			General Charges		
			Apportioned Share of estimated Expenditure Table (a), Col. 5, 6, 7.	Total Liabilities	Total	Balance or estimated Balances in favour of the Financial Year ending 31st March next.	Apportioned Share of estimated Revenue including Money supplied on demand Table (b), Col. 5, 6, 7.	Total			
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	7.	8.	9.	10.	11.	12.
COUNTY Mayo		280 5 7	2441 5 4	2073	4487 5 4	4767 5 4	35 100	34 100	7000	70	70
John Dooley Chairman											
29 January 1900											
Total		280	2441 5 4	2073	4487 5 4	4767 5 4	35 100	34 100	7000	70	70

I TABLE (a).—ESTIMATE OF LIABILITIES and EXPENDITURE of the Board of Guardians for the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1920.

Head of Account	Expenditure as Estimated for preceding Financial Year			Estimated Expenditure for ensuing Financial Year			Observations
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
In Maintenance and Clothing	613 4 7	578 1 5	1191 6 0	634 - -	648 - -	1282 - -	
Out-door Relief	575 14 6	852 8 0	1428 2 6	416 0 0	390 - -	806 0 0	
Establishment	658 6 4	688 11 7	1346 17 6	700 0 0	670 0 0	1370 0 0	
Workhouse Burials	312 0	2 6 0	618 0	400	1100	500	
Expenses of District School	204	1 0 2	306	1 0 2	1 0 2	204	
Expenses of District Hospital							
Maintenance in Extra Institutions	13 6 0	7 5 0	20 11 0	10 0 0	10 0 0	20 0 0	
Emigration							
Law Expenses	13 - -	16 4 5	29 11 5	15 0 0	15 0 0	30 0 0	
Medical Charities	364 17 6	510 13 8	875 11 2	400 - -	700 - -	1100 - -	
Registration National School Teachers Act, 1875	24 3 3	18 17 9	43 10 7	24 - -	20 - -	44 0 0	
Superannuation and Retiring Allowances							
Repayment of Loans							
Repayments under Seed Supply Acts	17 10 -	17 0 0	35 0 0	17 10 0	17 10 -	35 0 0	
Other Expenditure	1195 7	300 3 9	1496 11	36 0 0	50 0 0	90 0 0	
Total	2358 19 8	2496 8	4855 8 0	2439 15 6	2225 10 2	4664 5 8	

TABLE (b).—ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE REVENUE of the Board of Guardians (other than Money supplied on demand) in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1.....

Head of Account	Revenue as Estimated for preceding last Financial Year			Estimated Revenue for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
Repayment of Relief	26 18 10	44 13 8	71 12 6	10 - -	10 - -	20 - -	
Rents of Dispensary Residences	17 10 -	17 10 -	35 - -	17 10 -	17 10 -	35 - -	
Sales of Offal, Old Stores, etc.	14 11 1	17 6 -	31 17 1	15 - -	16 - -	31 - -	
Other Receipts							
Total	58 19 11	79 9 8	138 9 7	42 10 -	43 10 -	86 - -	

TABLE (c).—Showing the CALCULATION OF THE SUM REQUIRED by the Guardians for the Service of the ensuing Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1.....

Valuation of portion of Union, or County or Borough	ESTIMATED CASH TRANSACTIONS OF ENSUING FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH			Balance, or estimated balance, against preceding Financial Year	Total Liabilities	Balance or estimated balance at close of preceding Financial Year	Total	First Half-year	Second Half-year	Total	Total	
	First Half-year	Second Half-year	Total									
1	2438 15 6	2225 10 2	4664 5 8	-	4664 5 8	-	4664 5 8	-	-	-	-	4664 5 8
2												
3												
4												
5												
6												
7												
8												
9												
10												
11												
12												
13												
14												
TOTAL, £	2438 15 6	2225 10 2	4664 5 8	-	4664 5 8	-	4664 5 8	42 10 0	43 10 0	86 0 0	4664 5 8	4664 5 8

TABLE (a).—ESTIMATE OF LIABILITIES AND EXPENDITURE of the Board of Guardians in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1902.

Head of Account	Expenditure as Estimated for preceding Financial Year			Estimated Expenditure for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
In Maintenance and Clothing	603	650	1253	520	625	1165	
Out-door Relief	430	410	840	400	440	840	
Establishment	630	610	1240	590	622	1212	
Workhouse Burials	4	6	10	4	6	10	
Expenses of District School							
Expenses of District Hospital							
Maintenance in Extra Institutions	7 10	7 10	15	7 10	7 10	15	
Emigration							
Law Expenses	10	10	20	10	10	20	
Medical Charities	380	320	700	360	370	730	
Registration National School Teachers Act, 1875	26	17	43	28	16	44	
Superannuation and Retiring Allowances							
Repayment of Loans	17 10	17 10	35	17 10	17 10	35	
Repayments under Seed Supply Acts	281 5 4		281 5 4				
Other Expenditure	25	25	50	25	25	50 0 0	
Total	2414 5 4	2073	4487 5 4	1962	2139	4101	

TABLE (b).—ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE REVENUE of the Board of Guardians (other than Money supplied on demand) in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1902.

Head of Account	Revenue as Estimated for preceding last Financial Year			Estimated Revenue for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
Repayment of Relief	9	11	20	18	12	30	
Rents of Dispensary Residences	12 10	12 10	25	12 10	12 10	25	
Sales of Offal, Old Stores, etc.	14	11	25	3	2	5	
Other Receipts							
Total	35 10	34 10	70	33 10	26 10	60	

TABLE (c).—Showing the CALCULATION OF THE SUM REQUIRED by the Guardians for the Service of the ensuing Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1902.

ESTIMATED CASH TRANSACTIONS OF ENSUING FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 1902	CURRENT REVENUE PER TABLE (b)		Balance, or estimated balance at close of preceding Financial Year	Total Liabilities	Balance, or estimated balance in favour of close of preceding Financial Year	Appropriated Share of Expenditure			Total Receipts	Total		
	First Half-year	Second Half-year				First Half-year	Second Half-year	Total				
1						4						
2						4						
3						4						
4						4						
5						5						
6						6						
7						7						
8												
9						9						
10						10						
11						11						
12						12						
13						13						
Total, £												

**3 TABLE (a).—ESTIMATE OF LIABILITIES and EXPENDITURE of the Board of Guardians
Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1902**

Head of Account	Expenditure as Estimated for preceding Financial Year			Estimated Expenditure for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
In Maintenance and Clothing	560	625	1185	570	648	1218	
Out-door Relief	400	440	840	380	440	820	
Establishment	590	622	1212	620	644	1264	
Workhouse Burials	4	6	10	3	2	6	
Expenses of District School							
Expenses of District Hospital							
Maintenance in Extra Institutions	710	710	1420	10	10	20	
Emigration							
Law Expenses	10	10	20	5	5	10	
Medical Charities	340	370	710	350	378	728	
Registration National School Teachers Act, 1875	28	16	44	20	15	35	
Superannuation and Retiring Allowances	15	15	30	6110	6110	12220	
Repayment of Loans Repayments under Seed Supply Acts	1710	1710	3420	1710	1710	3420	
Other Expenditure	10	10	20	1000	10	20	
Total	1962	2139	4101	2067	2199	4266	

TABLE (b).—ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE REVENUE of the Board of Guardians (other than Money supplied on demand) in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1902

Head of Account	Revenue as Estimated for preceding last Financial Year			Estimated Revenue for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
Repayment of Relief	18	12	30	1800	1200	3000	
Rents of Dispensary Residences	1210	1210	2420	1210	1210	2420	
Sales of Offal, Old Stores, etc.	3	2	5	3	2	5	
Other Receipts							
Total	2310	2610	4920	3210	2610	5820	

TABLE (c).—Showing the CALCULATION OF THE SUM REQUIRED by the Guardians for the Service of the ensuing Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1902.

Value of portion of Union, comprised in each County or County Borough	ESTIMATED CASH TRANSACTIONS OF ENSUING FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 1902				Balance or estimated balance at close of preceding Financial Year	Total Liabilities	Balance or estimated balance at close of preceding Financial Year	Appropriated share of Expenditure	Total
	County	County Borough	First Half-year	Second Half-year					
1					670	1996	670	4266	4936
2									
3									
4									
5									
6									
7									
8									
9									
10									
11									
12									
13									
TOTAL, £									

John Smolley Chairman
 20th January 1902
 Quarterly instalments £1219

TABLE (a).—ESTIMATE OF LIABILITIES and EXPENDITURE of the Board of Guardians in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1901.

Head of Account	Expenditure as Estimated for preceding Financial Year			Estimated Expenditure for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
In Maintenance and Clothing	590	648	1238	650	723	1373	Increase of minutes and papers to
Out-door Relief	380	440	790	385	445	800	
Establishment	620	641	1261	650	676	1306	Officers' salaries
Workhouse Burials	3	3	6	3	3	6	
Expenses of District School							
Expenses of District Hospital							
Maintenance in Extra Institutions	10	10	20	7 10 0	7 10 0	15 0 0	
Emigration							
Law Expenses	5	5	10	12	8	20	
Medical Charities	350	378	728	400	383	783	subsidies for medical officers
Registration National School Teachers Act, 1875	20	15	35	18	15	33	
Superannuation and Retiring Allowances	61 10 0	61 10 0	123 0 0	61 10 0	61 10 0	123 0 0	
Repayment of Loans Repayments under Seed Supply Acts	17 10 0	17 10 0	35 0 0	17 10 0	17 10 0	35 0 0	
Other Expenditure	10	10	20	10	10	20 0 0	
Total	2067	2199	4266	2194 10	2319 10 0	4514	

TABLE (b).—ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE REVENUE of the Board of Guardians (other than Money supplied on demand) in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1901.

Head of Account	Revenue as Estimated for preceding last Financial Year			Estimated Revenue for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
Repayment of Relief	18 0 0	12	30	17	10	27	
Rents of Dispensary Residences	12 10 0	12 10 0	25 0 0	12 10 0	12 10 0	25 0 0	
Sales of Offal, Old Stores, etc.	3	2	5	2	2	4	
Other Receipts							
Total	33 10 0	26 10 0	60	31 10 0	24 10 0	56	

TABLE (c).—Showing the CALCULATION OF THE SUM REQUIRED by the Guardians for the Service of the ensuing Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1901.

Value of portion of Union, comprised in each County or County Borough	ESTIMATED CASH TRANSACTIONS OF ENSUING FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 1901						Total
	CURRENT REVENUE PER TABLE (a)			CURRENT LIABILITIES PER TABLE (b)			
1	Appropriated Share of Expenditure		Total	Appropriated Share Receipts not including Money supplied by County Council		Total	Total
	First Half-year	Second Half-year		First Half-year	Second Half-year		
2	4	5	6	9	10	11	12
3	Balance, or estimated Balance, at close of preceding Financial Year		7	Balance or estimated Balance in favour of close of preceding Financial Year		8	13
3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3
	2194 10 0	2319 10 0	4514	31 10 0	24 10 0	56	4568
	90		4604				4548
TOTAL	2194 10 0	2319 10 0	4514	31 10 0	24 10 0	56	4548

Thomas Conroy
Chairman
26th January 1903

TABLE (a).—ESTIMATE OF LIABILITIES and EXPENDITURE of the Board of Guardians in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1905.

Head of Account	Expenditure as Estimated for preceding Financial Year			Estimated Expenditure for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
In Maintenance and Clothing	650	723	1373	630	715	1345	
Out-door Relief	395	415	810	650	400	1050	
Establishment	630	676	1306	620	650	1270	
Workhouse Burials	3	3	6	5	4	9	
Expenses of District School							
Expenses of District Hospital							
Maintenance in Extra Institutions	7 10	7 10	15	7 10	7 10	15	
Emigration							
Law Expenses	12	8	20	5	5	10	
Medical Charities	400	383	783	390	365	755	
Registration National School Teachers Act, 1875	18	15	33	22	18	40	
Superannuation and Retiring Allowances	61 10	61 10	123	61 10	61 10	123	
Repayment of Loans Repayments under Seed Supply Acts	17 10	17 10	35	17 10	17 10	35	
Other Expenditure	10	10	20	8	7	15	
Total	274 10	2319 10	4574	2216 10	2250 10	4467	

TABLE (b).—ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE REVENUE of the Board of Guardians (other than Money supplied on demand) in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1905.

Head of Account	Revenue as Estimated for preceding last Financial Year			Estimated Revenue for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
Repayment of Relief	17	10	27	24	15	39	
Rents of Dispensary Residences	12 10	12 10	25	12 10	12 10	25	
Sales of Offal, Old Stores, etc.	2	2	4	1	1	2	
Other Receipts				5	5	10	
<i>Other Receipts</i>				3			
Total	31 10	24 10	56	42 10	33 10	76	

TABLE (c).—Showing the CALCULATION OF THE SUM REQUIRED by the Guardians for the Service of the ensuing Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1905.

Value of portion of Union, Com. in each County or Borough	CURRENT LIABILITIES PER TABLE (a)		CURRENT REVENUE PER TABLE (b)		Balance or estimated Balance in favour at close of preceding Financial Year	Total Liabilities	Balance or estimated Balance in favour at close of preceding Financial Year	Appropriated Share of Expenditure			Total Receipts	Total Means
	First Half-year	Second Half-year	First Half-year	Second Half-year				First Half-year	Second Half-year	Total		
1			2216 10	2250 10	71	4467	71	42 10	33 10	76	147	4320
2												
3												
4												
5												
6												
7												
8												
9												
10												
11												
12												
13												
14												
15												
TOTAL			2216 10	2250 10	71	4467	71	42 10	33 10	76	147	4320

Patrick Jennings
Chairman
18th January 1904

TABLE (a).—ESTIMATE OF LIABILITIES and EXPENDITURE of the Board of Guardians in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1906.

Head of Account	Expenditure as Estimated for preceding Financial Year			Estimated Expenditure for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increase or Decrease
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
In Maintenance and Clothing	630	715	1345	709	784	1493	
Out-door Relief	450	400	850	480	405	885	
Establishment	601 10	636 5	1237 15	610 15	631 16	1242 11	
Workhouse Burials	5	4	9	5	7	12	
Expenses of District School							
Expenses of District Hospital							
Maintenance in Extra Institutions	7 10	7 10	15	10	10	20	
Emigration							
Law Expenses	13	12	25	7	8	15	
Medical Charities	390	365	755	380	347	727	
Registration National School Teachers Act, 1875	22	18	40	22	18	40	
Superannuation and Retiring Allowances	61 10	61 10	123	55	55	110	
Repayment of Loans							
Repayments under Seed Supply Acts	17 10	17 10	35	17 10	17 10	35	
Other Expenditure							
W. Hoase Farm	15 7	8 10	23 17	14	9	23	
Funery Fees	3 3	5 5	8 8	5 5	4 4	9 9	
Total	2206 10	2250 10	4457	2315 10	2296 10	4612	

TABLE (b).—ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE REVENUE of the Board of Guardians (other than Money supplied on demand) in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1906.

Head of Account	Revenue as Estimated for preceding last Financial Year			Estimated Revenue for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increase or Decrease
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
Repayment of Relief	24	15	39	25	35	60	
Rents of Dispensary Residences	12 10	12 10	25	12 10	12 10	25	
Sales of Offal, Old Stores, etc.	6	6	12	9	13	22	
Other Receipts							
Total	42 10	33 10	76	46 10	60 10	107	

TABLE (c).—Showing the CALCULATION OF THE SUM REQUIRED by the Guardians for the Service of the ensuing Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1906.

Value of portion of Union, comprised in each County or County Borough	ESTIMATED CASH TRANSACTIONS OF ENSUING FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 1906						Total	Observations
	CURRENT LIABILITIES PER TABLE (a)			CURRENT REVENUE PER TABLE (b)				
Counties (or County Boroughs) liable to contribute towards the expenses of the Guardians	Balance, or estimated Balance, at close of preceding Financial Year	Apportioned Share of Expenditure		Balance, or estimated Balance, at close of preceding Financial Year	Apportioned Share Receipts not including Money supplied by County Council		Total	
		First Half-year	Second Half-year		First Half-year	Second Half-year		
1								
2								
3								
4								
5								
6								
7								
8								
9								
10								
11								
12								
13								
TOTAL	2315 10	2296 10	4612	2315 10	2296 10	4612	107	4404

Patrick Jennings
Chairman
9th January 1905

7 TABLE (a).—ESTIMATE OF LIABILITIES of the Board of Guardians for the Service of the ensuing Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1907.

Head of Account	Expenditure as Estimated for preceding Financial Year			Estimated Expenditure for ensuing Financial Year		
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total
In Maintenance and Clothing	709	784	1493	634	682	1316
Outdoor Relief	680	605	1285	600	630	1230
Establishment	610 15	631 16	1242 11	600	612	1212
Workhouse Burials	5	7	12	5	7	12
Expenses of District School	14	9	23	10	13	23
Expenses of District Hospital	5 5	4 4	9 9	8	7	15
Maintenance in Extra Institutions	10	10	20	16	14	30
Emigration						
Law Expenses	7	8	15	15	12 10	27 10 0
Medical Charities	380	347	727	370	360	730
Registration National School Teachers Act, 1875	22	18	40 0 0	22	20	42
Superannuation and Retiring Allowances	55	55	110	47	46	93
Repayment of Loans						
Repayments under Seed Supply Acts						
Other Expenditure						
Total General Charges	2298	2279	4577	2127	2203 10 0	4330 10 0
Repayment under Seed Supply Acts				710 10 7		710 10 7
Repayment of Loans	17 10 0	17 10 0	35	17 10 0	17 10 0	35
Total	2315 10 0	2296 10 0	4611	2855 7 2221 0 0	5076 7	

TABLE (b).—ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE REVENUE of the Board of Guardians (other than Money supplied on demand) in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1907.

Head of Account	Revenue as Estimated for preceding last Financial Year			Estimated Revenue for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increase or Decrease
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
Repayment of Relief	25	35	60	18 0 0	12	30 0 0	
Rents of Dispensary Residences	12 10 0	12 10 0	25	12 10 0	12 10 0	25	
Sales of Offal, Old Stores, etc.	9	13	22	9	8	17	
Other Receipts							
Total	46 10 0	60 10 0	107	39 10 0	32 10 0	72	

TABLE (c).—Showing the CALCULATION OF THE SUM REQUIRED by the Guardians for the Service of the ensuing Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1907.

Valuation of portion of Union, con- priced in each County or County Borough	Appropriated Share of Expenditure			Total Liabilities	Balance or estimated Balance in favour of close of preceding Financial Year	Appropriated Share Revenue not including Money supplied by County Council	Total
	First Half-year	Second Half-year	Total				
1							
2							
3	2855 7			7 122			
4		2221		7 5076			
5			5076	7 122			
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							
25							
26							
27							
28							
29							
30							
31							
32							
33							
34							
35							
36							
37							
38							
39							
40							
41							
42							
43							
44							
45							
46							
47							
48							
49							
50							
51							
52							
53							
54							
55							
56							
57							
58							
59							
60							
61							
62							
63							
64							
65							
66							
67							
68							
69							
70							
71							
72							
73							
74							
75							
76							
77							
78							
79							
80							
81							
82							
83							
84							
85							
86							
87							
88							
89							
90							
91							
92							
93							
94							
95							
96							
97							
98							
99							
100							
TOTAL	2855 7	2221	5076	7 122	7 5076	7 122	39 10 0 32 10 0 72 0 0 194

Thomas Conway
Chairman
15th January 1906

9

TABLE (a).—ESTIMATE OF LIABILITIES and EXPENDITURE of the Board of Guardians in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1909.

Table with columns: Head of Account, Expenditure as Estimated for preceding Financial Year (First Half, Second Half, Total), Estimated Expenditure for ensuing Financial Year (First Half, Second Half, Total), Observations as to Increase or Decrease. Rows include: In Maintenance and Clothing, Out-door Relief, Establishment, Workhouse Burials, Expenses of District School, Expenses of District Hospital, Maintenance in Extra Institutions, Emigration, Law Expenses, Medical Charities, Registration National School Teachers Act, 1875, Superannuation and Retiring Allowances, Repayment of Loans, Other Expenditure, Total.

TABLE (b).—ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE REVENUE of the Board of Guardians (other than Money supplied on demand) in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1909...

Table with columns: Head of Account, Revenue as Estimated for preceding last Financial Year (First Half, Second Half, Total), Estimated Revenue for ensuing Financial Year (First Half, Second Half, Total), Observations as to Increase or Decrease. Rows include: Repayment of Relief, Rents of Dispensary Residences, Sales of Offal, Old Stores, etc., Other Receipts, Total.

TABLE (c).—Showing the CALCULATION OF THE SUM REQUIRED by the Guardians for the Service of the ensuing Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1909.

Table showing the calculation of the sum required, divided into three parts: (a) CURRENT LIABILITIES PER TABLE (a), (b) ESTIMATED CASH TRANSACTIONS OF ENSUING FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 1909, and (c) CURRENT REVENUE PER TABLE (b). Includes sub-headers like 'Balance or estimated balance at close of preceding Financial Year' and 'Appropriated Share of Expenditure'. Handwritten values are present in several cells.

Patrick Burke
Chairman
13th January 1908

10 TABLE (a).—ESTIMATE OF LIABILITIES and EXPENDITURE of the Board of Guardians in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1910.....

Head of Account	Expenditure as Estimated for preceding Financial Year			Estimated Expenditure for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
In Maintenance and Clothing	610	680	1290	616 6 8	707	1323 6 8	
Out-door Relief	370	360	730	360	390	750	
Establishment	590	660	1250	683	602 10 0	1285 10 0	
Workhouse Burials	6	8	14	5	3	8	
Workhouse Farm Expenses of District School	12	8 10 0	20 10 0	12	8	20	
Funery Fees Expenses of District Hospital	9	6	15	9	6	15	
Maintenance in Extra Institutions	13	12	25	25	20	45	
Emigration							
Law Expenses	8	7	15	8	7	15	
Medical Charities	390	344 10 0	734 10 0	370	342 10 0	712 10 0	
Registration	20	20	40	20	20	40	
Total General Charges	2028	2106	4134	2108 6 8	2106	4214 6 8	
Superannuation and Retiring Allowances							
Repayment of Loans	17 10 0	17 10 0	35	17	34 1	358	
Repayments under Seed Supply Acts							
Other Expenditure							
Total	2045 10 0	2123 10	4169	2125 6 8	2147	4272 6 8	

TABLE (b).—ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE REVENUE of the Board of Guardians (other than Money supplied on demand) in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1910.....

Head of Account	Revenue as Estimated for preceding last Financial Year			Estimated Revenue for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
Repayment of Relief	38	49	87	25	20	45	
Rents of Dispensary Residences	12 10	12 10	25	12 10 0	12 10 0	25	
Sales of Offal, Old Stores, etc.	12	11	23	10	8	18	
Other Receipts							
Total	62 10	72 10 0	135	47 10 0	40 10 0	88	

TABLE (c).—Showing the CALCULATION OF THE SUM REQUIRED by the Guardians for the Service of the ensuing Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1910.....

Value of portion of Union, con- priced in each County or County Borough	ESTIMATED CASH TRANSACTIONS OF ENSUING FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1910			CURRENT REVENUE PER TABLE (b)	CURRENT LIABILITIES PER TABLE (a)	Balance, or estimated Balance, against at close of preceding Financial Year	Total Liabilities	Balance or estimated Balance in favour of close of preceding Financial Year	First Half-year	Second Half-year	Total Receipts	Total
	1	2	3									
Counties (or County Boroughs) liable to contribute towards the expenses of the Guardians									9	10	11	12
									1070	40	1070	265
									177			
									47	40	40	265
									1070	40	1070	4307
TOTAL, £												4307

M. M. Ryan
Chairman
11th January 1909

11 TABLE (a).—ESTIMATE OF LIABILITIES and EXPENDITURE of the Board of Guardians in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1911.....

Head of Account	Expenditure as Estimated for preceding Financial Year			Estimated Expenditure for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
	In Maintenance and Clothing	616 6 8	707 - -	1323 6 8	482 - -	578 - -	
Out-door Relief	360 - -	370 - -	730 - -	320 - -	360 - -	680 - -	
Establishment	683 - -	602 10 -	1285 10 0	615 - -	522 4 4	1137 4 4	
Workhouse Burials	5 - -	3 - -	8 - -	3 - -	2 - -	5 - -	
Workhouse Farm							
Repairs of District School	12 - -	8 0 0	20 - -	10 - -	8 - -	18 - -	
Funeral Fees	9 - -	6 - -	15 - -	12 - -	8 - -	20 0 0	
Maintenance in Extra Institutions	25 - -	20 - -	45 - -	30 - -	30 - -	60 - -	
Emigration							
Law Expenses	8 - -	7 - -	15 - -	5 10 0	4 10 0	10 - -	
Medical Charities	370 - -	342 10 0	712 10 -	388 - -	358 5 -	746 5 -	
Registration	20 - -	20 - -	40 - -	20 - -	20 - -	40 - -	
National School Teachers Act, 1875							
Superannuation and Retiring Allowances				25 - -	25 - -	50 - -	
Repayment of Loans							
Repayment of District Board							
Supply Acts							
Other Expenditure							
Total General Charges	2108 6 8	2106 - -	4214 6 8	1910 10 0	1915 19 4	3826 9 4	
Repayment of Loans	17 - -	341 - -	358 - -	17 - -	327 - -	344 - -	
Total	2125 6 8	2447 - -	4572 6 8	1927 10 -	2242 19 4	4170 9 4	

TABLE (b).—ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE REVENUE of the Board of Guardians (other than Money supplied on demand) in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1911.....

Head of Account	Revenue as Estimated for preceding last Financial Year			Estimated Revenue for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
	Repayment of Relief	25 - -	20 - -	45 - -	15 - -	10 - -	
Rents of Dispensary Residences	12 10 0	12 10 0	25 - -	12 10 0	12 10 0	25 - -	
Sales of Offal, Old Stores, etc.	10 - -	8 - -	18 - -	6 - -	4 - -	10 0 0	
Other Receipts							
Total	47 10 0	40 10 0	88 - -	33 10 0	26 10 0	60 0 0	

TABLE (c).—Showing the CALCULATION OF THE SUM REQUIRED by the Guardians for the Service of the ensuing Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1911.....

Counties for County Boroughs liable to contribute towards the expenses of the Guardians	ESTIMATED CASH TRANSACTIONS OF ENSUING FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH													
	CURRENT REVENUE PER TABLE (1)													
	Appropriated Shares of Revenue not including Money supplied by County Councils			Balance or estimated Balance in favour of Board at close of preceding Financial Year			Total Liabilities			Appropriated share of Expenditure				
	First Half-year	Second Half-year	Total	First Half-year	Second Half-year	Total	First Half-year	Second Half-year	Total	First Half-year	Second Half-year	Total		
1														
2														
3														
4	1927 10 0	2242 19 4	4170 9 4	1927 10 0	2242 19 4	4170 9 4	308 - -	308 - -	616 0 0	616 0 0	1232 0 0	33 10 0	26 10 0	60 0 0
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														
11														
12														
13														
TOTAL	1927 10 0	2242 19 4	4170 9 4	1927 10 0	2242 19 4	4170 9 4	308 - -	308 - -	616 0 0	616 0 0	1232 0 0	33 10 0	26 10 0	60 0 0
TOTAL				1927 10 0	2242 19 4	4170 9 4						33 10 0	26 10 0	60 0 0
														3802 9 4

M. M. Ryan
Chairman
10th January 1910

TABLE (a).—ESTIMATE OF LIABILITIES and EXPENDITURE of the Board of Guardians in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1912.

Head of Account	Expenditure as Estimated for preceding Financial Year			Estimated Expenditure for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
In Maintenance and Clothing	482	578	1060	420	460	880	
Outdoor Relief	320	360	680	230	270	500	
Establishment	615	522	1137	550	510	1060	
Workhouse Burials	3	2	5	4	3	7	
Workhouse Farm							
Expenses of District School	10	8	18	14	6	20	
Expenses of District Hospital	12	8	20	10	6	16	
Maintenance in Extra Institutions	30	30	60	30	20	50	
Emigration							
Law Expenses	5 10 0	4 10 0	10 0 0	3	2	5	
Medical Charities	388	358	746	380	420	800	
Registration	20	20	40	22	20	42	
National School Teachers Act, 1875							
Superannuation and Retiring Allowances	25	25	50	22 10 0	22 10 0	45	
Repayment of Loans							
Repayment under Seed Supply Acts							
Other Expenditure							
Total General Charges	19 10 0	19 5 19 4	38 6 9 4	18 5 10 0	17 3 9 10 0	35 8 25	
Repayment of Loans	17	32 7	34 4	17 10 0	17 10 0	35	
Total	19 27 10 0	22 4 2 19 4	41 70 9 4	17 03	17 57	34 60	

TABLE (b).—ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE REVENUE of the Board of Guardians (other than Money supplied on demand) in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1912.....

Head of Account	Revenue as Estimated for preceding last Financial Year			Estimated Revenue for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
Repayment of Relief	15	10	25	18	14	32	
Rents of Dispensary Residences	12 10 0	12 10 0	25	12 10 0	12 10 0	25	
Sales of Offal, Old Stores, etc.	6	4	10	3	2	5	
Other Receipts							
Total	33 10 0	26 10 0	60 0 0	33 10 0	28 10 0	62 0 0	

TABLE (c).—Showing the CALCULATION OF THE SUM REQUIRED by the Guardians for the Service of the ensuing Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1912.

CURRENT LIABILITIES PER TABLE (a)		ESTIMATED CASH TRANSACTIONS OF ENSUING FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 1912		CURRENT RECEIPTS PER TABLE (b)		CURRENT LIABILITIES PER TABLE (c)		ESTIMATED CASH TRANSACTIONS OF ENSUING FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 1912	
Balance, or estimated Balance, at close of preceding Financial Year	Total Liabilities	Appropriated Share of Expenditure	Balance, or estimated Balance, at close of preceding Financial Year	Appropriated Share of Expenditure	Value of portion of Union, or Borough, or County or County Borough	Balance, or estimated Balance, at close of preceding Financial Year	Total Liabilities	Appropriated Share of Expenditure	Balance, or estimated Balance, at close of preceding Financial Year
3	7	First Half-year	3	First Half-year	2	3	7	First Half-year	3
		Second Half-year	4	Second Half-year		4		Second Half-year	4
		Total	5	Total		5		Total	5
			6			6			6
-	-	1703	1703	3460	County Map	1703	3460	1757	1757
-	-	398	398	3460	P. J. Leskello	398	3460	33 10 0	398
-	-	33 10 0	33 10 0	3460	Chairman	33 10 0	3460	28 10 0	33 10 0
-	-	28 10 0	28 10 0	3460	9th January 1911	28 10 0	3460	100 62	28 10 0
-	-	100 62	100 62	3460		100 62	3460	100 62	100 62
-	-	3000	3000	3460		3000	3460	3000	3000
-	-	TOTAL, £	TOTAL, £	3460		TOTAL, £	3460	3460	3460

13 TABLE (a).—ESTIMATE OF LIABILITIES and EXPENDITURE of the Board of Guardians in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1912.....

Head of Account	Expenditure as Estimated for preceding Financial Year			Estimated Expenditure for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
In Maintenance and Clothing Establishment	420	460	880	405	440	845	
Out-door Relief	550	510	1060	580	520	1100	
Workhouse Establishment	14	3	17	3	2	5	
Workhouse Farm	14	6	20	14	6	20	
Expenses of District School							
Expenses of District Hospital							
Maintenance in Extra Institutions	30	20	50	40	30	70	
Emigration, Law, & other expenses.	3	2	5	3	2	5	
Law Expenses	4		4			4	
Medical Charities	880	420	1300	872 10 0	432 10 0	1305	
Funerary Fees.	10	6	16	9	6	15	
Registration	22	20	42	21	19	40	
National School Teachers Act, 1875							
Superannuation and Retiring Allowances	22 10 0	22 10 0	45	22 10 0	22 10 0	45	
Repayment of Loans							
Repayments under Seed Supply Acts							
Outdoor Relief	230	270	500	230	270	500	
Other Expenditure							
Total General Charge	1655 10 0	1739 10 0	3395	1700	1750	3450	
Repayment of Loans	17 10 0	17 10 0	35	17 10 0	17 10 0	35	
Gross Total	1703	1757	3460	1717 10 0	1767 10 0	3485	

TABLE (b).—ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE REVENUE of the Board of Guardians (other than Money supplied on demand) in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1912.....

Head of Account	Revenue as Estimated for preceding last Financial Year			Estimated Revenue for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
Repayment of Relief	18	14	32	13	10	23	
Rents of Dispensary Residences	12 10 0	12 10 0	25	12 10 0	12 10 0	25 0 0	
Sales of Offal, Old Stores, etc.	3	2	5	1	1	2 0 0	
Other Receipts							
Total	33 10 0	28 10 0	62 0 0	26 10 0	23 10 0	50 0 0	

TABLE (c).—Showing the CALCULATION OF THE SUM REQUIRED by the Guardians for the Service of the ensuing Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1912.....

CURRENT LIABILITIES PER TABLE (a)	ESTIMATED CASH TRANSACTIONS OF ENSUING FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 1912		CURRENT REVENUE PER TABLE (b)	CURRENT LIABILITIES PER TABLE (c)	Balance, or estimated Balance, against close of preceding Financial Year	Total Liabilities	Appropriated Share of Expenditure	Value of portions of Union, or County Borough	County (or Borough) liable to contribute towards the expenses of the Guardians
	First Half-year	Second Half-year							
Balance, or estimated Balance, against close of preceding Financial Year					460				
Total Liabilities						915			
Appropriated Share of Expenditure									
First Half-year	26 10 0								
Second Half-year		23 10 0							
Total	26 10 0	23 10 0							
Value of portions of Union, or County Borough									
County (or Borough) liable to contribute towards the expenses of the Guardians									
Total, £	1717 10 0	1767 10 0	3485	1717 10 0	1717 10 0	3435			

County Mayo
 Reduced by £127. P. Barry
 Chairman
 8th Jan 1912
 The sum in Col 13 be reduced by one hundred and twenty seven Pounds, in Table 6.

14 TABLE (a).—ESTIMATE OF LIABILITIES and EXPENDITURE of the Board of Guardians in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1914.....

Head of Account	Expenditure as Estimated for preceding Financial Year			Estimated Expenditure for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
In Maintenance and Clothing	405	440	845	380	420	800	
Outdoor Relief	230	270	500	200	210	410	
Establishment	560	520	1080	520	460	980	
Workhouse Burials	3	2	5	3	3	6	
Welfare Farm Expenses of District School	14	6	20	12	8	20	
Expenses of District Hospital							
Maintenance in Extra Institutions	40 0 0	30	70	30	20	50	
Emigration							
Law Expenses	3	2	5	15	15	30	
Medical Charities	392 10 0	423 10 0	815	380	420	800	
Registration National School Teachers Act 1875	21	19	40	21	19	40	
Superannuation and Retiring Allowances	9	6	15	12	8	20	
Repayment of Loans Repayments under Seed Supply Acts	22 10 0	22 10 0	45	33	33	66	
Other Expenditure							
Total General Charges	1700	1700	3400	1606	1616	3222	
Repayment of Loans	17 10 0	17 10 0	35	17 10 0	17 10 0	35	
Total	1717 10 0	1717 10 0	3435	1623 10 0	1633 10 0	3257 0 0	

TABLE (b).—ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE REVENUE of the Board of Guardians (other than Money supplied on demand) in the Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1914.....

Head of Account	Revenue as Estimated for preceding last Financial Year			Estimated Revenue for ensuing Financial Year			Observations as to Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
Repayment of Relief	13 0 0	10 0 0	23 0 0	20 0 0	20 0 0	40 0 0	
Rents of Dispensary Residences	12 10 0	12 10 0	25 0 0	12 10 0	12 10 0	25 0 0	
Sales of Offal, Old Stores, etc.	1	1	2	3 0 0	2	5 0 0	
Other Receipts							
Total	26 10 0	23 10 0	50 0 0	35 10 0	34 10 0	70 0 0	

TABLE (c).—Showing the CALCULATION OF THE SUM REQUIRED by the Guardians for the Service of the ensuing Financial Year ended the 31st March, 1914.....

Counties (or County Boroughs) liable to contribute towards the expenses of the Guardians	Value of portion of Union, comprised in each County or County Borough	ESTIMATED CASH TRANSACTIONS OF ENSUING FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 1914						Net sum required in the ensuing Financial Year Columns (13) Columns (14)				
		CURRENT LIABILITIES PER TABLE (a)			CURRENT REVENUE PER TABLE (b)							
1	2	Appropriated Share of Expenditure			Appropriated Share Receipts not including Money supplied by County Council			Total Liabilities	Balance or estimated Balance in favour at close of preceding Financial Year	Total Receipts	Total Liabilities	
		First Half-year	Second Half-year	Total	First Half-year	Second Half-year	Total					
3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	
County Mayo		1606	1616	3222	35 10 0	35 10 0	70 0 0	34 10 0	34 10 0	70 0 0	740 0 0	257 0 0
Repayment of Loans Union Charge		17 10 0	17 10 0	35 0 0	35 10 0	35 10 0	70 0 0	34 10 0	34 10 0	70 0 0	740 0 0	257 0 0
TOTAL		1623	1633 10	3257	70 0 0	70 0 0	140 0 0	68 10 0	68 10 0	140 0 0	1480 0 0	514 0 0

County of *Mayo*
 United Kingdom

The Board of Guardians of the *Mayo* Poor Law Union do hereby transmit to the County (or County Borough) Council the annexed Tables, showing (a.) the estimated liabilities and expenditure, and (b.) the estimated revenue of the Board of Guardians for the ensuing financial year ended the 31st day of March, 1927, together with (c) the calculation of sums required to meet the expenses of the Board of Guardians during the said financial year, the total amount being £.7252.. in respect of General Charges (other than Repayment of Loans), and £. *.....* in respect of Repayment of Loans, and the apportionment thereof to contributory Counties or County Boroughs, if any.

The Board of Guardians hereby demand that the proportion of the above-mentioned sums, shall be supplied to them by the County (or County Borough) Council of *Mayo* as follows:

By transferring at the first Meeting of the Council, held in each quarter of the said financial year, out of the County (or County Borough) Fund to the credit of the Board of Guardians, in the *Mayo* Branch of the *Bank of Ireland* Bank (being the Treasurer of the Board of Guardians) a sum equal to one-fourth part of the sum of £.7252.. hereinafter (Table (c), Col. 13), specified in respect of General Charges, and at the said first meeting, held in the first and third quarters of the said financial year, a sum equal to one-half of the sum of £. *.....* hereinafter (Table (c), Col. 14), specified in respect of Repayment of Loans.

Signed by order and on behalf of the Board of Guardians,

Walter A. B.

 Presiding Chairman

.....
 Clerk

Dated this *3rd* day of *January* 19*27*

TABLE (a)—ESTIMATE OF LIABILITIES and EXPENDITURE of the Board of Guardians

Head of Account 1	Expenditure or Estimated Expenditure for the current Financial Year ending 31st March next			Estimated Expenditure for the ensuing Financial Year ending 31st March, 1922			Observations of the Clerk accounting for Increases or Decreases 8
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	
In Maintenance and Clothing Establishment	950	958	1908	1150	1190	2340	
Workhouse Burials	844	844	1688	950	907	1857	
Workhouse Farm	5	5	10	6	6	12	
Expenses of District School	20	10	30	20	10	30	
Expenses of District Hospital							
Maintenance in extern Institutions	20	20	40	30	30	60	
Emigration, Law and other expenses	20	20	40	30	25	55	
Medical Charities	700	672	1372	700	690	1390	
Lunacy Fees	10	10	20	10	10	20	
Registration	20	20	40	20	20	40	
Superannuations	68	68	136	63	63	126	
National School Teachers Act, 1875							
Expenses of Local Committees							
Out-door Relief	250	250	500	250	250	500	
Repayments under Seed Supply Acts							
Total General Charges	2907	2877	5784	3209	3201	6410	
Repayment of Loans	18	17	35				
Gross Total	2925	2894	5819	3209	3201	6410	

TABLE (b)—ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE REVENUE of the Board of Guardians (other than Money supplied on demand)

Head of Account 1	Revenue or Estimated Revenue for the current Financial Year ending 31st March next			Estimated Revenue for the ensuing Financial Year ending 31st March, 19.....			Observations of the Clerk accounting for Increases or Decreases 8
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	
Repayment of Relief	10	10	20	30	30	60	
Rents of Dispensary Residences	12	13	25	12	13	25	
Sales of Offal, Old Stores, &c.	3	2	5	8	7	15	
Total	25	25	50	50	50	100	

TABLE (c)—Showing the CALCULATION OF THE SUM REQUIRED by the Guardians for the Service of the ensuing Financial Year ended 31st March, 19.....

Counties or County-Boroughs liable to contribute towards the Expenses of the Guardians	ESTIMATED CASH TRANSACTIONS OF ENSUING FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 19.....			REVENUE	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total			
	Valuation of portion of Union comprised in each County or County Borough	Balance or Estimated Balance at close of current Financial Year ending 31st March next	Appropriated Share of estimated Expenditure Table (a), Coln. 6, 6, 7									Appropriated Share of estimated Receipts not including Money supplied by County Council. Table (b), Coln. 5, 6, 7	Balance or Estimated Balance in favour of current Financial Year ending 31st March next	First Half-year
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
		942	3209	3201	6410	7352	7352	6410	50	50	100	100	100	7352
Total		942	3209	3201	6410	7352	7352	6410	50	50	100	100	100	7352

County of.....
Union of.....

The Board of Guardians of the above-named Union hereby present to the County (or County Borough) Council the annual Tables, showing (a) the estimated liabilities and expenditure, and (b) the estimated revenue of the Board of Guardians for the ensuing financial year ended the 31st day of March, 1921, together with (c) the calculation of sums required to meet the expenses of the Board of Guardians during the said financial year, the total amount being £.7262...in respect of General Charges (other than Repayment of Loans), and £.....in respect of Repayment of Loans, and the apportionment thereof to contributory Counties or County Boroughs, if any.

The Board of Guardians hereby demand that the proportion of the above-mentioned sums, shall be supplied to them by the County (or County Borough) Council of.....*Mayo*.....as follows:—

By transferring at the first Meeting of the Council, held in each quarter of the said financial year, out of the County (or County Borough) Fund to the credit of the Board of Guardians, in the.....*Ballinacree*.....Branch of the.....*Bank of Ireland*.....Bank (being the Treasurer of the Board of Guardians) a sum equal to one-fourth part of the sum of £.7262...hereinafter (Table (c), Col. 13), specified in respect of General Charges, and at the said first meeting, held in the first and third quarters of the said financial year, a sum equal to one-half of the sum of £.....hereinafter (Table (c), Col. 14), specified in respect of Repayment of Loans.

Signed by order and on behalf of the Board of Guardians,

.....*Martin Walsh*.....
Presiding Chairman.

.....
Clerk.

Dated this *3rd* day of *January* 1921

TABLE (a)—ESTIMATE OF LIABILITIES and EXPENDITURE of the Board of Guardians

Head of Account	Expenditure or Estimated Expenditure for the current Financial Year ending 31st March next			Estimated Expenditure for the ensuing Financial Year ending 31st March, 19.....			Observations of the Clerk accounting for Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	
In Maintenance and Clothing Establishment	950	958	1908	1150	1190	2340	
Workhouse Burials	844	844	1688	930	907	1837	
Workhouse Farm	5	5	10	6	6	12	
Expenses of District School	20	10	30	20	10	30	
Expenses of District Hospital							
Maintenance in extern Institutions	20	20	40	30	30	60	
Emigration, Law and other expenses	20	20	40	30	25	55	
Medical Charities	700	672	1372	700	690	1390	
Lunacy Fees	10	10	20	10	10	20	
Registration	20	20	40	20	20	40	
Superannuations	68	68	136	63	63	126	
National School Teachers Act, 1875							
Expenses of Local Committees							
Out-door Relief	250	250	500	250	250	500	
Repayments under Seed Supply Acts							
Total General Charges	2907	2877	5784	3209	3201	6410	
Repayment of Loans	18	17	35				
Gross Total	2925	2894	5819	3209	3201	6410	

TABLE (b)—ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE REVENUE of the Board of Guardians (other than Money supplied on demand)

Head of Account	Revenue or Estimated Revenue for the current Financial Year ending 31st March next			Estimated Revenue for the ensuing Financial Year ending 31st March, 19.....			Observations of the Clerk accounting for Increases or Decreases
	First Half	Second Half	Total	First Half	Second Half	Total	
	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	
Repayment of Relief	10	10	20	30	30	60	
Rents of Dispensary Residences	12	13	25	12	13	25	
Sales of Offal, Old Stores, &c.	3	2	5	8	7	15	
Total	25	25	50	50	50	100	

TABLE (c.)—Showing the CALCULATION OF THE SUM REQUIRED by the Guardians for the Service of the ensuing Financial Year ended 31st March, 19.....

Counties or County-Boroughs liable to contribute towards the Expenses of the Guardians	REVENUE			LIABILITIES			Net sum required as per amended account, being the excess of amount in Col. 7 over the amount in Col. 12 in respect of	General Charges	Repayment of Loans
	ESTIMATED CASH TRANSACTIONS OF ENSUING FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 19.....			ESTIMATED CASH TRANSACTIONS OF ENSUING FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 19.....					
	Balance or Estimated Balance at close of current Financial Year ending 31st March next	Apportioned Share of estimated Receipts not including Money supplied by County Council. Table (b), Col. 6, 7	Total Receipts	Balance or Estimated Balance at close of current Financial Year ending 31st March next	Apportioned Share of estimated Expenditure Table (a), Col. 4 & 7	Total			
1	942	3209	6410	942	3201	6410	7252	100	100
2									
3									
4									
5									
6									
7									
8									
9									
10									
11									
12									
Total	942	3209	6410	942	3201	6410	7252	100	100

Total